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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
In re Chapter 11
SANTA FE GOLD CORPORATION, et al., Case No. 15-11761 (MFW)
Debtors.! Joint Administration Requested
«
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF DELAWARE )
) SS
NEW CASTLE COUNTY )

Troy M. Bollman, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is
employed by the law firm of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, proposed attorneys to the

Debtors in the above-captioned cases, and that on August 26, 2015, he caused a copy of the

following document(s) to be served as indicated upon the parties identified on the attached service
list:

e Notice of Hearing to Consider First Day Pleadings [Docket No. 12]

e Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on August 27, 2015 at

1:30 P.M. [Docket No. 13]
o
| A M

Troy M. Bollman

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 22\ day of August, 2015,

S
@ ég a O ffa@ S A g —

Notary Public

EILEEN CLARE THOMPSON
NOTARY PUBLIC ;
STATE OF DELAWARE |
My Commisslon Explres January 9, 2017

! The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: Santa

Fe Gold Corporation (4315); Azco Mica, Inc. (8577); The Lordsburg Mining Company (4474); and Santa Fe Gold (Barbados)
Corporation (N/A). The Debtors’ mailing address is 1219 Banner Mine Road, Lordsburg, New Mexico 88045.

01:17608646.1
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

FrOM: Troy M. Bollman, Paralegal DATE: AUGUST 26, 2015

PHONE: 302-573-7796 CLIENT MATTER: 0744406.1001
PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT COMPANY TELEPHONE NO. FACSIMILE NO.

Jessica Boelter, Esq. Sidley Austin LLP 312-853-7036

Canarc Resource Corp.
Natalie M. Cox, Esq.
Davies Public Affairs
Delaware State Treasury
Godbe Drilling LLC
Grant County Treasurer

Hidalgo County Treasurer

Industrial & Mine Supply Co.,

Inc.

604-685-9700
Office of the United States Trustee 302-573-6491
805-963-5929
302-672-6700
970-209-1164
575-574-0061

575-542-9313

505-344-8024

604-685-9744

302-573-6497

805-962-4550

302-739-5635

520-743-3776

575-574-0073

575-542-3193

575-887-1162

International Goldfields Limited +61 8 93880944 +61 8 9388 0933

Total number of pages including these pages: *

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: Troy M. Bollman, Paralegal DATE: AUGUST 26,2015

PHONE: 302-573-7796 CLIENT MATTER: 074440.1001
PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT COMPANY TELEPHONE NO. FACSIMILE NO.

Internal Reve

Rocky Mountain Transprotation,

Inc.

Ellen W. Slights, Esq.

The Jordaan Law Firm, PLLC
Tyhee Gold Corp.

Wagner Equipment Co.
Nolan Watson

Yavapai County

nue Service

Attn: Insolvency Section 800-913-0326

575-546-1084
U.S. Attorney's Office 302-573-6277
214-202-7449
604-681-2877
303-739-3000

Sandstorm Limited

928-771-3233

215-516-2015

575-546-0568

302-573-6431

972-291-0715

604-681-2879

303-739-3191

604-689-7317

928-771-3390

Total number of pages including these pages: *

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you
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SERVICE LIST

Santa Fe Gold Corporation

Bruce Bradley

262 St. Joseph Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90803
Overnight Mail

Nancy Foster

Richard J. Foster

500 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 210-A
Seal Beach, CA 90740

Overnight Mail

Boart Longyear

2640 West 1700 S

Salt Lake City, UT 84104
Overnight Mail

Ilmars Pucurs

92 Alpine Court
Demarest, NJ 07627
Overnight Mail

Summit Minerals, Inc.

Attn: Officer, Director or Managing Agent
320 Gold Ave. SW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Overnight Mail

8/26/2015

Pierce Carson

PO Box 997

Cedar Crest, NM 87008
Overnight Mail

Justin Keener d/b/a JMJ Financial
1110 Lincoln Road

Miami, FL. 33139

Overnight Mail

Office of the U.S. Attorney General

Department of Justice - Commercial Litigation Branch
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20530

Overnight Mail

Secretary of State
Franchise Tax

Division of Corporations
401 Federal Street

PO Box 898

Dover, DE 19903
Overnight Mail

Vista Capital Investments, LLC
Attn: David J. Clark

406 9th Ave., Suite 201

San Diego, CA 92101
Overnight Mail



