IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re SANTA FE GOLD CORPORATION, et al., Debtors.1		x :	Chapter 11	
		:	Case No. 15-11761 (MFW)	
			Joint Administration Requested	
	AFFIDAVIT OF	SE	RVICE	
STATE OF DELAWARE NEW CASTLE COUNTY)) SS)			

Troy M. Bollman, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is employed by the law firm of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, proposed attorneys to the Debtors in the above-captioned cases, and that on August 26, 2015, he caused a copy of the following document(s) to be served as indicated upon the parties identified on the attached service list:

- Notice of Hearing to Consider First Day Pleadings [Docket No. 12]
- Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on August 27, 2015 at 1:30 P.M. [Docket No. 13]

Troy M. Bollman

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 27 day of August, 2015.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires January 9, 2017

The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: Santa Fe Gold Corporation (4315); Azco Mica, Inc. (8577); The Lordsburg Mining Company (4474); and Santa Fe Gold (Barbados) Corporation (N/A). The Debtors' mailing address is 1219 Banner Mine Road, Lordsburg, New Mexico 88045.

Case 15-11761-MFW Doc 20 Filed 08/27/15 Page 2 of 4

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: PHONE:

Troy M. Bollman, Paralegal

302-573-7796

DATE:

CLIENT MATTER:

AUGUST 26, 2015

074440.1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Jessica Boelter, Esq.	Sidley Austin LLP		312-853-7036
Canarc Resource Corp.		604-685-9700	604-685-9744
Natalie M. Cox, Esq.	Office of the United States Trustee	302-573-6491	302-573-6497
Davies Public Affairs		805-963-5929	805-962-4550
Delaware State Treasury		302-672-6700	302-739-5635
Godbe Drilling LLC		970-209-1164	520-743-3776
Grant County Treasurer		575-574-0061	575-574-0073
Hidalgo County Treasurer		575-542-9313	575-542-3193
Industrial & Mine Supply Co., Inc.		505-344-8024	575-887-1162
International Goldfields Limited		+61 8 93880944	+61 8 9388 0933

Total number of pages including these pages: *
If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

Case 15-11761-MFW Doc 20 Filed 08/27/15 Page 3 of 4

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING 1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR Wilmington, Delaware 19801 P.O. Box 391 Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

> Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: PHONE: Troy M. Bollman, Paralegal

302-573-7796

DATE:

AUGUST 26, 2015

CLIENT MATTER:

074440.1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Internal Revenue Service	Attn: Insolvency Section	800-913-0326	215-516-2015
Rocky Mountain Transprotation, Inc.		575-546-1084	575-546-0568
Ellen W. Slights, Esq.	U.S. Attorney's Office	302-573-6277	302-573-6431
The Jordaan Law Firm, PLLC		214-202-7449	972-291-0715
Tyhee Gold Corp.		604-681-2877	604-681-2879
Wagner Equipment Co.		303-739-3000	303-739-3191
Nolan Watson	Sandstorm Limited		604-689-7317
Yavapai County		928-771-3233	928-771-3390

Total number of pages including these pages: * If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

SERVICE LIST Santa Fe Gold Corporation 8/26/2015

Bruce Bradley 262 St. Joseph Avenue Long Beach, CA 90803 *Overnight Mail*

Nancy Foster Richard J. Foster 500 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 210-A Seal Beach, CA 90740 *Overnight Mail*

Boart Longyear 2640 West 1700 S Salt Lake City, UT 84104 *Overnight Mail*

Ilmars Pucurs 92 Alpine Court Demarest, NJ 07627 *Overnight Mail*

Summit Minerals, Inc. Attn: Officer, Director or Managing Agent 320 Gold Ave. SW, Suite 1000 Albuquerque, NM 87102 *Overnight Mail* Pierce Carson PO Box 997 Cedar Crest, NM 87008 *Overnight Mail*

Justin Keener d/b/a JMJ Financial 1110 Lincoln Road Miami, FL 33139 *Overnight Mail*

Office of the U.S. Attorney General Department of Justice - Commercial Litigation Branch 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530 Overnight Mail

Secretary of State Franchise Tax Division of Corporations 401 Federal Street PO Box 898 Dover, DE 19903 *Overnight Mail*

Vista Capital Investments, LLC Attn: David J. Clark 406 9th Ave., Suite 201 San Diego, CA 92101 *Overnight Mail*